

ROLLEASE ACMEDA USA Rollease Acmeda Inc 200 Harvard Avenue Stamford CT 06902 6320 T 203 964 1573 F 203 964 0513 Info@rolleaseacmeda.com

**Attention:** Application Examiner / Review Engineer

Subject: Request to change in identification per section 2.933 of FCC rules and

Multiple Listing of Certification service per clause 11.5 of RSP-100

Reference: FCC ID: 2AGGZMTRFSUNSENS and IC: 21769-MTRFSUNSENS

## Statement from applicant

On the behalf of <u>Rollease Acmeda Inc</u> I am writing to apply for certification of the following product from our company:

Grantee name: Rollease Acmeda Inc

Model / HVIN & PMN name: MTRF-SUNSENS

FCC ID: 2AGGZMTRFSUNSENS

IC: 21769-MTRFSUNSENS

The above product, for which we are applying for certification, is identical to the following product:

Grantee name: NINGBO DOOYA MECHANIC & ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY

CO., LTD.

Granted date of FCC and IC: <u>09/13/2016</u> and <u>09/22/2016</u>

Model / HVIN & PMN name: DD1187

Original FCC ID: <u>VYYDD1187</u> Original IC: <u>21396-DD1187</u>

in design, circuitry and construction except for trade name, model number and logo. The documents on file with FCC/ISED from the original certification remain unchanged and continue to be valid, except for user manual and label location.

As a result, the original test results of above FCC ID and IC granted product continue to be representative of and applicable to the product from our company for certification.

Date: Jan 10, 2019

By: (Signature<sup>1</sup>)

Jere Gianola

Title:

. Program Manager - Motorization .

On behalf of: .

Rollease Acmeda Inc

(Company Name)

Telephone:

. +1 (203) 964-1573